CH \$290.00 43055

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM332489

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Exec		Entity Type
Novast Laboratories, Inc.		06/26/2014	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novast Laboratories, Inc.		
Street Address:	treet Address: 1212 Corporate Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 123		
City:	Irving		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75038		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4305545	DASETTA		
Registration Number:	4292838	ELINEST		
Registration Number:	4309391	FALMINA		
Registration Number:	4478392	LARIN		
Registration Number:	4305544	LEVONEST		
Registration Number:	4309492	LINYAH		
Registration Number:	4329204	MONO-LINYAH		
Registration Number:	4292868	PHILITH		
Registration Number:	4471327	PIMTREA		
Registration Number:	4309493	TRI-LINYAH		
Registration Number:	4292869	WERA		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127557306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: NYTEF@JONESDAY.COM

Correspondent Name: Ilene B. Tannen
Address Line 1: Jones Day

TRADEMARK

900316094 REEL: 005461 FRAME: 0769

Address Line 2: 222 East 41st Street
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 393340-605021

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Illene B. Tannen

SIGNATURE: //llene B. Tannen/

Total Attachments: 6

DATE SIGNED:

source=Virginia Articles of Dissolution and Articles of Termination#page1.tif source=Virginia Articles of Dissolution and Articles of Termination#page2.tif source=Virginia Articles of Dissolution and Articles of Termination#page3.tif source=Virginia Articles of Dissolution and Articles of Termination#page4.tif source=Texas Certificate of Formation#page1.tif source=Texas Certificate of Formation#page2.tif

02/18/2015



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

140630

(07/07)

ARTICLES OF TERMINATION OF CORPORATE EXISTENCE

(Virginia stock corporation)

ZOSETO ZONE The undersigned, on behalf of the corporation set forth below, pursuant to § 13.1-750 of the

Code of Virginia, states as follows:	
1. The name of the corporation is	
NOVAGT LABORATORIES, LUC	
2. All the assets of the corporation have been distr	ibuted to its creditors and shareholders
3. The dissolution of the corporation has not been	revoked.
 The corporation certifies that it has filed returns the filing of these articles. 	s and has paid all state taxes to the ame of
Executed in the name of the corporation by:	
p. pruasid Rýn	SUP \$ COO
(signature)	(corporate title)
PRASAD PINNAMARAJU	4110121010
(printed name)	(date)
<u>0640055-0</u>	(703) 448-8550
(corporation's SCC ID #)	(telephone number (optional))
The execution must be by the chairman or any vipresident, or any other of its officers authorized to a	•
PRIVACY ADVISORY: Information such as social security number, date of birth, maiden name, or in business entity documents filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Commission. Any information	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON	I THE REVERSE
Provide a name and mailing address for sending correspondence will be sent to the registered	
(name)	

(mailing address)

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, JUNE 30, 2014

The State Corporation Commission has found the articles of termination submitted on behalf of

NOVAST LABORATORIES, INC.

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF TERMINATION

be issued and admitted to record with the articles in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective June 30, 2014.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

By

Judith Williams Jagdmann Commissioner



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

140630 0305

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

(Virginia stock corporation)

Ti st	ne und ates as	ersigned, on behalf of to sfollows:	he corporation set forth be	low, pursuar	nt to § 13.1-743 of the Cod	(ii)
1.	The n	name of the corporation is	ATORIES, LUC			UI CO Fee
2.	2. The dissolution was authorized by the shareholders on JUNE 36, 2014					
	3. (Complete either A or B, below, whichever is applicable.) A. The dissolution was approved by unanimous consent of the shareholders. OR Mark this box, if applicable. B. The proposed dissolution was submitted to the shareholders by the board of directors in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 9 of Title 13.1 of the Code of Virginia and complete (1) and (2):					, , , ,
0						ordence with
e/05	(1) The designation, number of outstanding shares, and number of votes entitled to be cast by each group entitled to vote separately on the dissolution were:				y each voting	
J.		Designation	Number of outstand	ing shares	Number of votes	
J	(2	(Complete either (i) or voting group entitled to	(ii).) (i) The total number ovote separately on the disc		t for and against the dissolut	ion by each
		Voting group	Total votes FOR		Total votes AGAINST	
		<u>OR</u>	***************************************	************	4-8-4-9-4-9-4-9-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-	
		(ii) The total number of Voting group		the dissolution of undisputed the control of the co	on separately by each voting ted votes	group was:
Ev) And the number cast for in the name of the corgo		oup was suffic	cient for approval by that voting	g group.
EX	ecuteu	p, prasad Ra	Th	0	6/26/14	
********		(signature)	1	***************************************	(date)	Atotobranio
	<u> </u>	RASAD PLANA	MARATU	_ <u>SV</u>	(corporate title)	WWW.Marchaeller
	1	0640055-0		,		
		(corporation's SCC ID #)		<u> </u>	(telephone number (optional))	Metit designation designation of the second
			irman or any vice-chairman behalf of the corporation.	of the board	of directors, the president, of	or any other
					stitution account numbers is NOT requirements is subject to public	
			SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON	THE REVE	RSE	
			dress for sending corresponding to the registere		garding the filing of this do he registered office):	cument
9		(name)				*

(mailing address)

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, JUNE 30, 2014

The State Corporation Commission has found the articles of dissolution submitted on behalf of

NOVAST LABORATORIES, INC.

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION

be issued and admitted to record with the articles in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective June 30, 2014.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

By

Judith Williams Jagdmann Commissioner

Form 201

Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: \$300



Certificate of Formation For-Profit Corporation

Filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas Filing #: 801699385 12/13/2012 Document #: 457117030002 Image Generated Electronically for Web Filing

Article 1 - Entity Name and Type

The filing entity being formed is a for-profit corporation. The name of the entity is:

NOVAST LABORATORIES INC

The name must contain the word "corporation," "company," "incorporated," "limited," or an abbreviation of one of these terms. The name must not be the same as, deceptively similar to or similar to that of an existing corporate, limited liability company, or limited partnership name on file with the secretary of state. A preliminary check for "name availability" is recommended.

Article 2 - Registered Agent and Registered Office

TA. The initial registered agent is an organization (cannot be corporation named above) by the name of:

OR

 ${\mathbb F}$ B. The initial registered agent is an individual resident of the state whose name is set forth below:

Name:

PRASAD PINNAMARAJU

C. The business address of the registered agent and the registered office address is:

Street Address:

12511 GRAYHAWK BLVD FRISCO TX 75034

Consent of Registered Agent

A. A copy of the consent of registered agent is attached.

OF

▼B. The consent of the registered agent is maintained by the entity.

The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors and the names and addresses of the person or persons who are to serve as directors until the first annual meeting of shareholders or until their successors are elected and qualified are set forth below:

Director 1: PRASAD PINNAMARAJU

Address: 12511 GRAYHAWK BLVD FRISCO TX, USA 75034

And the Board Annihological Scholars

The total number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue and the par value of each of such shares, or a statement that such shares are without par value, is set forth below.

Number of Shares	Par Value (must choose and complete either A or B)	Class	Series
15000000	匚 A. has a par value of \$	A	
4166667	✓ B. without par value. ✓ A. has a par value of \$6	C	
	□ B. without par value.		1 6 1 6 1 6 1 7 1 8

If the shares are to be divided into classes, you must set forth the designation of each class, the number of shares of each class, and the par value (or statement of no par value), of each class. If shares of a class are to be issued in series, you must provide the designation of each series. The preferences, limitations, and relative rights of each class or series must be stated in space provided for supplemental information.

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is for the transaction of any and all lawful business for which corporations may be organized under the Texas Business Organizations Code.

[The attached addendum, if any, is incorporated herein by reference.]

Effectiveness of Films

TA. This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state.

OF

№B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from the date of its signing. The delayed effective date is: **December 14, 2012**

Organizer

The name and address of the organizer is set forth below.

PATRICK MCGINTY

2108 B GALLOWS RD., VIENNA, VA 22182

The undersigned affirms that the person designated as registered agent has consented to the appointment. The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and certifies under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is authorized under the provisions of law governing the entity to execute the filing instrument.

PATRICK MCGINTY

RECORDED: 02/18/2015

Signature of organizer

FILING OFFICE COPY